Mammoth

## Masters Team 2025 Program Information

Cheers to this 27th season of Mammoth Mountain hosting the Masters Team program, and to the 50<sup>th</sup> Year Anniversary of Mammoth Race Department.

The Mammoth Masters Team is the top-notch competition program for US Ski & Snowboard Masters racers, FWRA club, and league competitors in the nation. Geared towards the serious alpine ski racer, our Masters' Team program includes gate drills, training courses, video analysis, race preparation with timed training runs and inspection practice, skiing drills and free skiing. Our honorary coaching staff includes Head Masters Coach Pierre Jeangirard and Assistant Masters Coach Amie Lonza. Train the latest world cup techniques and enjoy the many rewarding moments of alpine ski racing.

Season Schedule:	Thursday – Sunday from 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM ** Wind & weather permitting **
<u>Season Begins:</u>	November 30, 2024
<u>Season Ends:</u>	April 20, 2025
<u>Seasonal Program Fee:</u>	\$ 3,250
<u>Team Size Maximum:</u>	65 athletes
Register By:	November 30, 2024
Masters Race Camp:	December 3 – 6, 2024 (included for Mammoth Masters Team Members)

\*\* A certain level of ability and competency is mandatory. New members are required to participate in at least one of the first two scheduled weekends to determine their level of ability and competency for acceptance into the program. \*\*

## SIGN UPS ARE NOW OPEN! CLICK ON THE LINK.

https://book.mammothmountain.com/ecomm/Package/PackageBuilder/17793040/en-US/?packageid=81020&promocode=MSTRPRGM